Operator License #: 30345

APl #: 15-001-31455-00-00

Operator: Piqua Petro, Inc.

Lease: Shannon

Address: 1331 Xylan Rd, Piqua, KS 66761

Well #: 33-16

Phone: (620) 433-009%

Spud Date: 11-04-16 Completed: 11-10-16

Contractor License: 34036

Location: NE-NW-SW-NW of 14-25-17E

T.D.: 856 T.D. of Pipe: 850 Size: 2.875" 1470 Feet From North
Surface Pipe Size: 7" Depth: 22’ 500 Feet From West
Kind of Well: Qil County: Allen
LOG
Thickness Strata From To Thickness Strata From To
12 Soil 0 12 2 Lime 759 761
115 Shale 12 127 26 Shale 761 787
20 Lime 127 147 16 Qil Sand 787 803
8 Shale 147 155 53 Shale 803 856
59 Llime 155 214
43 Shale 214 257
101 Lime 257 358
4 Shale/Black Shale | 358 362
31 Lime 362 393
3 Lime 298 372
3 Shale/Black Shale 393 396
33 Lime 3% 429
170 Shale 429 599
14 Lime 599 613
49 Shale 613 662 7.D. of Pipe B50
9 Lime 662 671 T.D. 856
2 Shale 671 673
10 Lime 673 683
10 Shale 683 693
3 Lime 693 696
6 Shale 696 702
3 Lime 702 705
24 Shale 705 729
6 Lime 729 735
4 Shale 735 739
6 Lime 739 745
4 Shale 745 749
4 Black Shale 749 753
6 Shale 753 759




Leis Qil Services, LLC

1410 150th Rd

Invoice

Yates Center, KS 66783 Date Involce #
12/3/2016 1130
Bill To
Piqua Petro, Inc.
1331 Xylan Rd
Piqua, KS 66761
P.0. No. Terms Project
Net 30
Qua_n@ Description Rate Amount

A _/ 10| Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00N]

856 | Drilling Shannon 33-16 525 4,494.00
1| Portable Pit . _ 200,00 ~200.00

10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00

871 | Drilling Shannon 34-16 525 4,572.75

1 | Portable Pit 200.00 200.00

10 | Cement for surface 11.60 116.00

882 | Drilling Sharnon 35-16 525 4,630.50

1 | Portable Pit 200.00 200.00

10| Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00

1,242 | Drifling JJ Startz 5.25 6,520.,50

| | Mississippi Bit Charge 800.00 800.00

1 [ Portable Pit 260,00 200.00

Total $22,281.75




NOTICE TO

802 N. Industrial Rd.
P.O. Box 664

Iola, Kansas 66748
Phone: (620) 365-5588
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MIDWEST SURVEYS, INC. Invoice
PO BOX 68 Date Invoice #
OSAWATOMIE, KS 66064
913-755-2128 12/16/2016 35131
Bill To Ship To
PIQUA PETRO,INC. SHANNON 33-16
1331 XYLAN RD ALLEN CO, KS
PIQUA, KS 66761
Customer Order No. Terms
G LAIR G LAIR
Qty Description Amount
1{GAMMA RAY /NEUTRON/ CCL 565.00
3412" DML RTG
TWO (2) PERFORATIONS PER FOOT
MINIMUM CHARGE -- TEN (10) PERFORATIONS 790.00
TWENTY FOUR (24) ADDITIONAL PERFORATIONS @ § 22.00 EA 528.00
ONE (1) ADDITIONAL RUN 525.00
PERFORATED AT: 787.0 TO 803.0
Net Due Upon Receipt Late Charge of 1 - 1/2 % per Month on Accounts over 30 Days Total $2,408.00

Phone #

913-755-2128




